
iTqeM[5fr <R-f,fch^.i {<s-lK

sfu<sT rdqrd-*-

<I(EICT"|qR"tffiqg<
.flrsaK mqr<qqfu{
rgwtte, DlTI-)Q.ob

ISl{ 3 8)o)oq)), TTlg 3 8)o)ot)o

nI{S i{l-:tr: i9.o b.o o o o .o o o .o o I .9b .o o o { lC - ?.1, t, }

frqse lr1tr1@-@1,4,@m

stk<: D,'} rft< )8sr/ {tr &rqm qo\c

forAriet Photography, (2) (e-GP-11ORe:Tender/Proposal lD Number: 1198984) Procurement of Field

Equipment (Plastic Bucket, Blanket, Umbrella etc.) (Re-Tender), (3) (e-GP-112:Tender/Proposal lD

Number . 1202868) Procurement of Dual Frequency Geodetic Grade survey GNSS Receiver with

Accessories, (4) (e-GP-113 :Tender/Proposal lD Number: 1202903) Procurement of Handheld RTK

GNSS Receiver with Accessories, (5) e-Gp-114 : Tender/proposar rD Number . 1202931) Procurement

of Rechargeable Battery and charger with Adaptor (necessary accessories) for use with GNSS

Receiver, Total Station tiimUte C5 HP, Total Station Trimble S8 and GNSS Receiver Trimble R4 etc and

(6)e.GP-115:Tender/ProposallDNumber,.l?o2gg7)ProcurementofDigitalGPSReceiverwith
Accessories(ql,fu1,rX6-).4<{c{'frfrsr<c{q'F"]K"ifrsl{6$<E{qo)(€$)frqeur{{q{].strqry('iCerfiT<I
qmi r RE|s{nsI o ft-q qfuom erflFis er<,h ftr+<q+e qi5<rct Bq6 qpr"i ftfus +K.cs qCE 

I

oQ. I I{ fr-.{ 1iE|..glw ersrFrE qC< fr frrffi 1t€TI"{ o8 (E<) +ft q-+e qiw{'6t{ frt Fx slsffira< FroB cer<{ <rnE: Bct

{<5 q1<n o8 (uK) Sft 1i-{'qlrrlt{ cw{163-{q-{<l\Elm.t, <RElCq{SRotqRRg-<' csqofts, WSt-)iotr" 3-<Iq6 Ce6ct o{l3
-/^ ,/, d

-sr.uqdGT{ Oflqr{I I

\fr\,fr

E{-{R}-tq-o (€t-lpi{) (u,at' )

"rcm, {lr6{m 6w{ffi{ q< <R{Irn'l

ITf{ 3 \{eeCSoqg

frlc-qe

o)t k.eprq<r<{to
ffioxqr
8\e <9 {'r<rqlK

ET-t-)a)q

frwrerq<I<{lem
Daily Sun
Plot # 371/A, Block # D
Bashundhara CiA
Baridhara, Dhaka-1229

olkuws, qfu<tr crc\, "iREg< s qsloiG, q<qq WTT{ offi, <t<qlcq't ffiq qf<Es{

Eq-{Rrfrs (q{q{) (v' n'), 31int1q.t qR{ sfiq$'{

NRHq qqn <t. q{$Tft qftfl{s (gifil), ) R <'fdHtfu qfr{. eTS <r<'{eFF, B"frwq,f €fsg, <lREIcq'f

qRq qfi{g<, s w:il, nEqs {ErF{ sfrfr
mrc 6I.IF--E (qrqq qR, ,rraffi", (v..n,; , {i{. {r"i v{fuq 66 R-6f)-tB e{€R-,c( terr< qtEE-'! ql'tr{ls +<K El{I

w{r<T{ T<TC({I

*l-rs* +JFs, 6K qftrfl< \e qq{I-qF<', qsoE {arr{ offi, <T<qIcR'l qfrq sfinq<

ft-arqer € F{jI6if,{ sfut, q]r6{K ffi-{.]-cfi qftq, a1i41-64";qR"l qf<-ng-{

rqtft"i ffir6, <Rqlcq-"i qR"t qftqs{

qR s( (t-ffi-)o8, ))o , ))\, ))e , ))8 '4<1. ))a)

o)l
o\l
o9 I

o8 I

oOl

oUI
oqt

obl

oQ. I



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Defence

Survey of Bangladesh
Surveyor General's Office
Tejgaon l/A, Dhaka-'1 208

Phone: 41010711, Fax: 41010710
ruvww.sob.qov.bd : info @ sob.qov.bd

No 23.08.0000.000.006.38.0002.25 ?,? 39 Date:tt December 2025

e-Tender Notice No.1 0/2025-26

e-Tender is invited in the Notional e-GP System Portal (www.eprocurg.qov.bd) for procurement as

follows:

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no

offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal

(www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

vrlS

Deputy Director (Admin.) (A D.)

SL
Tender/Proposal

ID Description

Tender/Proposal
Document Last

selling/Downloading
Date and Time

Tender
Closing &
Opening
Date and

Time

1.
1202851 e-GP-104: Procurement of Scanner for Ariel

Photoqraphv
04-01-2026

16:00
05-01-2026

14:00

2. 1 1 98984
e-GP-1 1ORe: Procurement of Field Equipment
(Plastic Bucket, BIanket, Umbrella etc.)
(Re-Tender)

31-12-2025
16:00

01-01-2026
12:00

3. 1202868
e-GP-1 12: Procurement of Dual Frequency
Geodetic Grade Survey GNSS Receiver with
Accessories

06-01-2026
16:00

07-01-2026
12:00

4. 1202903 e-GP-1 13:Procurement of Handheld RTK
GNSS Receiver with Accessories

05-01-2026
12:00

06-01-2026
12"00

5. 1202931

e-GP-'114:Procurement of Rechargeable
Battery and Charger with Adaptor (necessary
accessories) for use with GNSS Receiver,
Total Station Trimble C5 HP, Total Station
Trimble SB and GNSS Receiver Trimble R4
etc

07-01-2026
16:00

08-01-2026
12:OO

6. 1202997 e-GP-1 15: Procurement of Digital GPS
Receiver with Accessories

07-01-2026
16:00

08-01 -2026
14:00

For: Surveyor General of Bangladesh


