



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার
প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়
বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর
সার্ভেয়ার জেনারেল অফিস
তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

ফোন : ৪১০১০৭১১, ফ্যাক্স : ৪১০১০৭১০

www.sob.gov.bd; info@sob.gov.bd

স্মারক নম্বর: ২৩.০৮.০০০০.০০০.০০৬.৩৮.০০০২.২৫- ২২৩৯

তারিখ : ০৯ পৌষ ১৪৩২/ ২৪ ডিসেম্বর ২০২৫

বিষয় : সংবাদ পত্রে দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রদান

০১। সংযুক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তিখানা (1) (e-GP-104 : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1202851) Procurement of Scanner for Ariel Photography, (2) (e-GP-110Re : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1198984) Procurement of Field Equipment (Plastic Bucket, Blanket, Umbrella etc.) (**Re-Tender**), (3) (e-GP-112 : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1202868) Procurement of Dual Frequency Geodetic Grade Survey GNSS Receiver with Accessories, (4) (e-GP-113 : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1202903) Procurement of Handheld RTK GNSS Receiver with Accessories, (5) e-GP-114 : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1202931) Procurement of Rechargeable Battery and Charger with Adaptor (necessary accessories) for use with GNSS Receiver, Total Station Trimble C5 HP, Total Station Trimble S8 and GNSS Receiver Trimble R4 etc and (6) e-GP-115 : Tender/Proposal ID Number : 1202997) Procurement of Digital GPS Receiver with Accessories (সর্বোচ্চ ৩X৬) এর মধ্যে সীমিত রেখে আপনার পত্রিকায় কেবলমাত্র ০১ (এক) দিন প্রচারের জন্য এতদসঙ্গে প্রেরণ করা হলো। বিজ্ঞপ্তিখানা যে দিন পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত হবে ঐ দিনের সকল সংস্করণে উহার প্রকাশ নিশ্চিত করতে হবে।

০২। যে দিন বিজ্ঞপ্তিখানা প্রকাশিত হবে সে দিনের পত্রিকার ০৪ (চার) কপি সকল সংস্করণের প্রিন্ট নিম্ন স্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট প্রেরণ করত: মুদ্রণ খরচ বাবদ ০৪ (চার) কপি বিল “সার্ভেয়ার জেনারেল অব বাংলাদেশ, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮” বরাবর প্রেরণ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

(মোহাম্মদ মাসুদুর রহমান)

উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) (অ:দা:)

পক্ষে: সার্ভেয়ার জেনারেল অব বাংলাদেশ

ফোন : ২২৩৩৭৪০৭৬

বিতরণ:

০১। বিজ্ঞাপন ব্যবস্থাপক
দৈনিক সংগ্রাম
৪২৩ বড় মগবাজার
ঢাকা-১২১৭

০২। বিজ্ঞাপন ব্যবস্থাপক
Daily Sun
Plot # 371/A, Block # D
Bashundhara C/A
Baridhara, Dhaka-1229

০১। পরিচালক, প্রতিরক্ষা সার্ভে পরিদপ্তর ও সভাপতি, দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটি, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

০২। উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) (অ: দা:), বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

০৩। মোহাম্মদ আবদুল হাই, সহকারী-পরিচালক (জরিপ), ১ নং কার্টোগ্রাফি অফিস, প্রকল্প ব্যবস্থাপক, উপজেলা প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর, ও সদস্য, দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটি

০৪। মোঃ মোমিন হোসেন প্রাং, ম্যানেজার, (অ:দা:), লিথু মুদ্রণ অফিস কে বিজ্ঞপ্তিট এসওবি-এর ওয়েব সাইট-এ আপলোড করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

০৫। মোঃ ওমর ফারুক, স্টোর অফিসার ও সদস্য-সচিব, দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটি, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

০৬। নিরাপত্তা ও কল্যাণকর কর্মকর্তা, সার্ভেয়ার জেনারেল অফিস, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

০৭। নোটিশ বোর্ড, বাংলাদেশ জরিপ অধিদপ্তর

০৮। নথি নং (ই-জিপি-১০৪, ১১০, ১১২, ১১৩, ১১৪ এবং ১১৫)



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Defence
Survey of Bangladesh
Surveyor General's Office
Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208
Phone: 41010711, Fax: 41010710
www.sob.gov.bd : info @ sob.gov.bd

No 23.08.0000.000.006.38.0002.25-2239

Date: 24 December 2025

e-Tender Notice No.10/2025-26

e-Tender is invited in the Notional e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement as follows:

SL	Tender/Proposal ID	Description	Tender/Proposal Document Last selling/Downloading Date and Time	Tender Closing & Opening Date and Time
1.	1202851	e-GP-104: Procurement of Scanner for Ariel Photography	04-01-2026 16:00	05-01-2026 14:00
2.	1198984	e-GP-110Re: Procurement of Field Equipment (Plastic Bucket, Blanket, Umbrella etc.) (Re-Tender)	31-12-2025 16:00	01-01-2026 12:00
3.	1202868	e-GP-112: Procurement of Dual Frequency Geodetic Grade Survey GNSS Receiver with Accessories	06-01-2026 16:00	07-01-2026 12:00
4.	1202903	e-GP-113: Procurement of Handheld RTK GNSS Receiver with Accessories	05-01-2026 12:00	06-01-2026 12:00
5.	1202931	e-GP-114: Procurement of Rechargeable Battery and Charger with Adaptor (necessary accessories) for use with GNSS Receiver, Total Station Trimble C5 HP, Total Station Trimble S8 and GNSS Receiver Trimble R4 etc	07-01-2026 16:00	08-01-2026 12:00
6.	1202997	e-GP-115: Procurement of Digital GPS Receiver with Accessories	07-01-2026 16:00	08-01-2026 14:00

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.


24/12/2025
Mohammad Masudur Rahman
Deputy Director (Admin.) (A.D.)
For: Surveyor General of Bangladesh